
2024 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Compare - HFin Structure

Between GovSup12/15 and HCS1Sup
Numbers and Language
Differences

Agency: Department of Administration

Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital
       Column     Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP_____________ ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____

Motor Vehicles
Motor Vehicles

      HCS1Sup  MultiYr        110.0 0.0 0.0 110.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0     0     0     0L Abandoned Motor Vehicle Fund to DMV to 
Reimburse Munis for the Removal of 
Abandoned Vehicles (FY24-25)

1273 AbandonVeh (DGF)       110.0 _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
* Allocation Difference * 110.0 0.0 0.0 110.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0     0     0     0

* * Appropriation Difference * * 110.0 0.0 0.0 110.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0     0     0     0
* * * Agency Difference * * * 110.0 0.0 0.0 110.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0     0     0     0
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#4

http://www.legfin.akleg.gov/ReportsPHP/SelectReport.php?ReportAbbrev=FUNDSOURCE&LimitFundCodes=1273


2024 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Compare - HFin Structure

Between GovSup12/15 and HCS1Sup
Numbers and Language
Differences

Agency: Department of Commerce, Community and Economic Development

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                      Column     Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                               _____________ ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____
Community and Regional Affairs

Community and Regional Affairs
  GovSup12/15    Suppl      3,000.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0      3,000.0          0.0     0     0     0L Provide Support to Alaskan Food Banks and 

Pantries to Promote Food Security
1004 Gen Fund (UGF)      3,000.0

      HCS1Sup  MultiYr      3,000.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0      3,000.0          0.0     0     0     0L Provide Support to Alaskan Food Banks and 
Pantries to Promote Food Security (FY24-25)

1004 Gen Fund (UGF)      3,000.0                        _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
* Allocation Difference *                                 0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0

* * Appropriation Difference * *                                 0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0
* * * Agency Difference * * *                                 0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0
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Description
Alaskan food banks and pantries continue to struggle with a high volume of requests, partially due to soaring rates of inflation. The Governor's Food Security Task Force predicts that these organizations will be unable to meet demand until task force recommendations can be implemented. This one-time funding increment will support Alaskan food banks and pantries; allowing them to adequately serve communities. Funding will be distributed through a grant application process.

The sum of $3,000,000 is appropriated from the general fund to the Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development, community and regional affairs, to provide grant funding to food banks and food pantries across Alaska. 

Description
Alaskan food banks and pantries continue to struggle with a high volume of requests, partially due to soaring rates of inflation. The Governor's Food Security Task Force predicts that these organizations will be unable to meet demand until task force recommendations can be implemented. This one-time funding increment will support Alaskan food banks and pantries; allowing them to adequately serve communities. Funding will be distributed through a grant application process.

The sum of $3,000,000 is appropriated from the general fund to the Department of Commerce, Community, and Economic Development, community and regional affairs, to provide grant funding to food banks and food pantries across Alaska. 

http://www.legfin.akleg.gov/ReportsPHP/SelectReport.php?ReportAbbrev=FUNDSOURCE&LimitFundCodes=1004
Description
Alaskan food banks and pantries continue to struggle with a high volume of requests, partially due to soaring rates of inflation. The Governor's Food Security Task Force predicts that these organizations will be unable to meet demand until task force recommendations can be implemented. This one-time funding increment will support Alaskan food banks and pantries; allowing them to adequately serve communities. Funding will be distributed through a grant application process.

Description
Alaskan food banks and pantries continue to struggle with a high volume of requests, partially due to soaring rates of inflation. The Governor's Food Security Task Force predicts that these organizations will be unable to meet demand until task force recommendations can be implemented. This one-time funding increment will support Alaskan food banks and pantries; allowing them to adequately serve communities. Funding will be distributed through a grant application process.

http://www.legfin.akleg.gov/ReportsPHP/SelectReport.php?ReportAbbrev=FUNDSOURCE&LimitFundCodes=1004


2024 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Compare - HFin Structure

Between GovSup12/15 and HCS1Sup
Numbers and Language
Differences

Agency: Department of Health

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                      Column     Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                               _____________ ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____
Public Assistance

Public Assistance Field Services
  GovSup12/15    Suppl      8,829.2      5,502.0          0.0      3,327.2          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0    30L Recruitment Program to Address the 

Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program 
Backlog

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)      2,751.0
1003 GF/Match (UGF)      6,078.2

      HCS1Sup  MultiYr      8,829.2      5,502.0          0.0      3,327.2          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0    30L Recruitment Program to Address the 
Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program 
Backlog (FY24-25)

1002 Fed Rcpts (Fed)      2,751.0
1003 GF/Match (UGF)      6,078.2                        _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

* Allocation Difference *                                 0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0
* * Appropriation Difference * *                                 0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0
* * * Agency Difference * * *                                 0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0
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Description
The sum of $8,829,200 is appropriated to the Department of Health, public assistance field services, to address the backlog associated with Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP) applications, for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2024, from the following sources:

          (1) $6,078,200 from the unrestricted general fund;
          (2) $2,751,000 from federal receipts.


Description
The sum of $8,829,200 is appropriated to the Department of Health, public assistance field services, to address the backlog associated with Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP) applications, for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2024, from the following sources:

          (1) $6,078,200 from the unrestricted general fund;
          (2) $2,751,000 from federal receipts.


Description
The sum of $8,829,200 is appropriated to the Department of Health, public assistance field services, to address the backlog associated with Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP) applications, for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2024, from the following sources:

          (1) $6,078,200 from the unrestricted general fund;
          (2) $2,751,000 from federal receipts.


http://www.legfin.akleg.gov/ReportsPHP/SelectReport.php?ReportAbbrev=FUNDSOURCE&LimitFundCodes=1002
http://www.legfin.akleg.gov/ReportsPHP/SelectReport.php?ReportAbbrev=FUNDSOURCE&LimitFundCodes=1003
Description
The sum of $8,829,200 is appropriated to the Department of Health, public assistance field services, to address the backlog associated with Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP) applications, for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2024, from the following sources:

          (1) $6,078,200 from the unrestricted general fund;
          (2) $2,751,000 from federal receipts.


Description
The sum of $8,829,200 is appropriated to the Department of Health, public assistance field services, to address the backlog associated with Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP) applications, for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2024, from the following sources:

          (1) $6,078,200 from the unrestricted general fund;
          (2) $2,751,000 from federal receipts.


Description
The sum of $8,829,200 is appropriated to the Department of Health, public assistance field services, to address the backlog associated with Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP) applications, for the fiscal year ending June 30, 2024, from the following sources:

          (1) $6,078,200 from the unrestricted general fund;
          (2) $2,751,000 from federal receipts.


http://www.legfin.akleg.gov/ReportsPHP/SelectReport.php?ReportAbbrev=FUNDSOURCE&LimitFundCodes=1002
http://www.legfin.akleg.gov/ReportsPHP/SelectReport.php?ReportAbbrev=FUNDSOURCE&LimitFundCodes=1003


2024 Legislature - Operating Budget
Transaction Compare - HFin Structure

Between GovSup12/15 and HCS1Sup
Numbers and Language
Differences

Agency: Fund Transfers

                                                                Trans        Total     Personal                                             Capital                                            
                                                      Column     Type  Expenditure     Services       Travel     Services  Commodities       Outlay       Grants         Misc   PFT   PPT   TMP                                               _____________ ________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ ____________ _____ _____ _____
Other Fund Transfers

Alaska Clean Water Administrative Fund 1230
  GovSup12/15     IncM          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0L Restore FY2025 Transfer from Income Account 

to Administrative Operating Account                        _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________
* Allocation Difference *                                 0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0

Alaska Drinking Water Administrative Fund 1231
  GovSup12/15     IncM          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0L Restore FY2025 Transfer from Drinking Water 

Administrative Income Account to 
Administrative Operating Account                        _________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

* Allocation Difference *                                 0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0
* * Appropriation Difference * *                                 0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0
* * * Agency Difference * * *                                 0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0

* * * * All Agencies Difference * * * *                               110.0          0.0          0.0        110.0          0.0          0.0          0.0          0.0     0     0     0
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Description
The unexpended and unobligated balance on June 30, 2024, estimated to be $978,000, of the Alaska clean water administrative income account (AS 46.03.034(a)(2)) in the Alaska clean water administrative fund (AS 46.03.034) is appropriated to the Alaska clean water administrative operating account (AS 46.03.034(a)(1)) in the Alaska clean water administrative fund (AS 46.03.034).

Description
The unexpended and unobligated balance on June 30, 2024, estimated to be $978,000, of the Alaska clean water administrative income account (AS 46.03.034(a)(2)) in the Alaska clean water administrative fund (AS 46.03.034) is appropriated to the Alaska clean water administrative operating account (AS 46.03.034(a)(1)) in the Alaska clean water administrative fund (AS 46.03.034).

Description
The unexpended and unobligated balance on June 30, 2024, estimated to be $800,000, of the Alaska drinking water administrative income account (AS 46.03.038(a)(2)) in the Alaska drinking water administrative fund (AS 46.03.038) is appropriated to the Alaska drinking water administrative operating account (AS 46.03.038(a)(1)) in the Alaska drinking water administrative fund (AS 46.03.038).

Description
The unexpended and unobligated balance on June 30, 2024, estimated to be $800,000, of the Alaska drinking water administrative income account (AS 46.03.038(a)(2)) in the Alaska drinking water administrative fund (AS 46.03.038) is appropriated to the Alaska drinking water administrative operating account (AS 46.03.038(a)(1)) in the Alaska drinking water administrative fund (AS 46.03.038).

Description
The unexpended and unobligated balance on June 30, 2024, estimated to be $800,000, of the Alaska drinking water administrative income account (AS 46.03.038(a)(2)) in the Alaska drinking water administrative fund (AS 46.03.038) is appropriated to the Alaska drinking water administrative operating account (AS 46.03.038(a)(1)) in the Alaska drinking water administrative fund (AS 46.03.038).


